

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA



To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home and Tribal Affairs, Department.

Subject: <u>RESOLUTION NO. 697 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA</u>.

Dear Sir.

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 10-08-2015 has unanimously passed the following Resolution No. 697 moved by Mr. Inayat Ullah, Senior Minister for Local Government, Elections & Rural Development Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Imtiaz Shahid, Minister for Law, Parliamentary Affairs and Human Rights Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Muhammad Atif, Minister for Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Syed Jafar Shah, Mr. Shah Hussain Khan, Sardar Aurangzeb Nalotha, Mr. Bakht Baidar, Arbab Akbar Hayat and Ms. Nighat Qrakzai, Members Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

مشتر کہ قرار داد یہ صوبائی اسمبلی قصور میں معصوم بچوں کے ساتھ رونما ہونے والے واقعے کی مذمت کرتی ہے اور مرکزی حکومت سے مطالبہ کرتی ہے کہ وہ پنجاب حکومت کوہدایت کرے کہ واقعے میں ملوث ملزمان کو سخت ترین سزادے اور ان کو کیفر کر دار تک پہنچانے میں اینا بھر پور کر دار اداکرے۔

Yours faithfully,

(INAMULLAH KHAN) Assistant Secretary-VII

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa